

JEROME VILLAGE

— BAR & GRILLE —

STARTERS

PRETZEL BITES 10

Pretzel Bites + Jalapeño Cheddar Cheese + Pickled Jalapeño

Veggie

HUMMUS AND GRILLED NAAN 9

Creamy Garlic Hummus + Grilled Naan + Cucumber + Feta Crumbles

New CHIPS AND SALSA 5

House Made Tortilla Chips + Salsa

New FUNNEL FRIES 7

Funnel Cake Fries + Powdered Sugar + Raspberry Dipping Sauce + Vanilla Frosting

WING BASKET 10

Seven Bone-in or Boneless Wings

- **Buffalo** | **Korean BBQ** | **Spicy Cape Cod Dry Rub** | **Sweet BBQ** | **Sweet Chili Glaze** | **Teriyaki** - **Served with Celery and Ranch or Blue Cheese**

New CORN DOG BITES 6

Corn Dog Bites + Honey Mustard + Stadium Mustard

SALADS

BARN SALAD 6

Mixed Greens + Pepperoni Chips + Olives + Tomatoes + Banana Peppers + Mozzarella
- **Choice of: Ranch** | **Balsamic** | **Bleu Cheese** | **Italian** | **Chipotle Ranch** - **Add Chicken + \$5**

CAESAR SALAD 6

Crispy Romaine + House Made Croutons + Shaved Parmesan + Creamy Caesar Dressing + Lemon Wedge
- **Add Chicken + \$5**

SPECIALTY PIZZAS

JEROME VILLAGE CLASSIC 19

14" Pizza with Extra Mozzarella Cheese + Sausage + Pepperoni + Tomatoes + Mushrooms + Banana Peppers

BUFFALO CHICKEN PIZZA 19

14" Pizza with Buffalo Sauce Base + Mozzarella Cheese + Grilled Chicken + Celery + Diced Tomatoes + Bleu Cheese Crumbles + Bleu Cheese Dressing

New BIANCA PIZZA 19

14" Pizza with Herbed Garlic Butter Base + Mozzarella Cheese + Mushrooms + Tomatoes + Chicken

Veggie

MARGHERITA PIZZA 19

14" Pizza with Fresh Mozzarella Balls + Tomatoes + Fresh Basil

BUILD YOUR OWN PIZZA

BUILD YOUR OWN 16

14" Pizza with Choice of Classic Pizza Sauce, Buffalo Sauce, Hummus, or Herbed Garlic Butter Base topped with Mozzarella Cheese

BUILD YOUR OWN FLATBREAD 9

12" Flatbread + Tomato Sauce + Cheese + Your Choice Of Toppings
- **\$1 per topping**

Gf

MAKE ANY PIZZA GLUTEN FRIENDLY 12" FOR AN ADDITIONAL \$2

Gluten Free Cauliflower Crust

EACH TOPPING 1

Pepperoni, Sausage, Bacon, Tomatoes, Red Onions, Mushrooms, Green Peppers, Zucchini & Yellow Squash, Jalapeños, Banana Peppers, Black Olives, Green Olives, Pineapple, Extra Mozzarella Cheese

Janie Horne | General Manager | 614-733-0006 | JHorne@ColumbusHospitality.com

Consuming raw or undercooked meats, seafood or eggs may increase your risk of foodborne illness. Please inform your server if a person in your party has a food allergy or special dietary need (e.g. gluten intolerance). While we will do our best to accommodate your needs, please be aware our restaurant uses ingredients that contain all the major FDA allergens (peanuts, tree nuts, eggs, fish, shellfish, milk, soy & wheat). We offer gluten-free friendly menu items, however, our kitchen is not completely gluten-free.